

Name of shareholder:	
Address:	
ZIP code and city: Country:	
Custody account no. or VP reference:	

REGISTRATION FORM

The Annual General Meeting of BioPorto A/S will be held on Tuesday April 30, 2024, at 3.00 p.m. (CEST) At the Company's address Tuborg Havnevej 15, st., DK-2900 Hellerup, Denmark

Order of admission card - Please tick the relevant box(es)

- □ I wish to receive an admission card
- □ I also request an admission card for a companion/advisor:

Name of companion/advisor (please use CAPITAL LETTERS): ____

This registration form must be received by Computershare A/S no later than Friday 26 April 2024,11:59 PM CEST and should be returned by e- mail to gf@computershare.dk or by ordinary mail to Computershare A/S, Lottenborgvej 26 D, 1st Floor, DK-2800 Kgs. Lyngby, Denmark. Please note that neither BioPorto A/S nor the share registrar may be held responsible for any delays in submitting the form.

Admission cards ordered with this form may be collected at the entrance to the General Meeting upon presentation of appropriate ID. Admission cards ordered on the shareholders' portal will be sent electronically by e-mail to the e-mail address indicated on the shareholder portal upon registration. Admission cards must be brought along to the General Meeting, either electronically on a smartphone/tablet or in print.

If you hold a Danish electronic signature or VP reference, it is also possible to register for the General Meeting, appoint a proxy or submit a postal vote via the Company's website, www.bioporto.com, through the "shareholder portal" under "Investor Relations".

BioPorto A/S will as part of your communication and interaction with you collect and process personal data about you. You can read more about our privacy notice at www.bioporto.com/Investor-Relations/Governance.aspx